## 504962730 06/15/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5009477

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
STÉPHANE PELLEGF	RINI			01/19/2016	
DAVID NORDQVIST				01/19/2016	
CHRISTIAN JARISCH				01/19/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	NESTE	NESTEC S. A.			
Street Address:	NESTL	NESTLÉ 55			
City:	VEVEY	VEVEY			
State/Country:	SWITZ	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	1800	1800			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16063001			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(405)607-8686			
		) the e-mail address first; i l; if that is unsuccessful, it			
Phone: 4056078600					
		docketing@dunlapcodding. aburns@dunlapcodding.cor	eting@dunlapcodding.com, khester@dunlapcodding.com, ns@dunlapcodding.com		
			BOARD OF REGENTS FOR OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY		
Address Line 1:		P.O. BOX 16370			
Address Line 4:		OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAH	DMA 73113		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		555910.203 (14861-L	555910.203 (14861-US-PCT)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KATHRYN L. HESTE	KATHRYN L. HESTER, PH.D.		
SIGNATURE:		/kathrynlhester/	/kathrynlhester/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/15/2018	06/15/2018		
Fotal Attachments: 3					
		_ExecutedAssignment_061	• •		
_		_ExecutedAssignment_061			
11rca-555010202 1/0	CTOP21118	ExecutedAssignment 061	-0010#paga0 tif		

I/We, the undersigned

(List of assignors: see bottom of page.)

do hereby declare that I am / We are one of /the inventor(s) of the following invention:

PACK FOR PREPARING FOOD OR BEVERAGE PRODUCTS

for which a patent application has been filed under No 16151722.2 on 18.01.2016 in Europe

and that I/we, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I/we hereby acknowledge, have assigned and do hereby assign all my/our rights in the Application and the invention(s) described therein and all improvements thereof, so far as all countries of the world are concerned and also my/our rights to apply for patents designating any country, to

## Nestec S.A.,

a Swiss body corporate of Avenue Nestlé 55, CH-1800 VEVEY, Switzerland

including the right of obtaining patents in any country, the right to claim priority under the International Convention from the Application and the right to sell or transfer said patent and/or patent application.

PELLEGRINI, Stéphane Rue champs Gauty 3 FR- 25160 MONTPERREUX Citizen of France

NORDQVIST, David Chemin des Epinettes 6 CH - 1007 Lausanne Citizen of Finland JARISCH, Christian Chemin de Fenix 122 CH - 1095 Lutry Citizen of Switzerland

1

PATENT REEL: 046102 FRAME: 0025

17001

Inventor's Signature laice

Name: Stéphane PELLEGRINI Witness's signature <u>91/a</u> Name: YШ (

**Date Signed** 

49/01/2016

Date signed

19/01/2016

Inventor's Signature

Name: David NORDQVIST

Witness's signature

let Arnau Name:

Date Signed

19.01.2016

Date signed

19/01/2016

Inventor's Signature

Name: Christian JARISCH

Witness's signature

A sector Name: The mole RCULL

Date Signed

19.01.2016

Date signed

15 (1 2006

PATENT REEL: 046102 FRAME: 0026 I accept the foregoing assignment

Date: 21.01-2016

Nestec S

Cornellis SCHÜLLER Assistant Vice President

## PATENT REEL: 046102 FRAME: 0027